
St. John's University

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1 Round #2 Round #3 Round #4 Round #5

Fencer locations by round

Women's Saber
Julia Cieslar Strip 2 Strip 2 Strip 3 Strip 1 Strip 1
Catinca Dumitru Strip 2 Strip 2 Strip 3 Strip 1 Strip 1

Women's Foil
Antonia Lachman Strip 2 & 4 Strip 5 Strip 7 Strip 4 Strip 4

Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.



Julia Cieslar
St. John's University - Women's Saber

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #2
Catinca Dumitru*STJ
Chloe GouhinCOLU
Hannah TaoMIT
Eunyu Kim*PSU
Josephine Chang*JHU
Samantha MarseeCORN
Tamar GordonCOLU

Round #2, Strip #2
Alexandra CodyUCSD
Natalia BotelloOSU
Zhiyin LinSTAN
Sophia ChinSTAN

Round #3, Strip #3
Magda SkarbonkiewiczND
Siobhan SullivanND
Alexandra LeePRIN
Emese DomonkosPRIN

Round #4, Strip #1
Kaitlyn PakHARV
Audrey LinYALE
Soph BililiesBROW
Jenna ShomanHARV

Round #5, Strip #1
Leah BlumPENN
Sophia KovacsUNC
Alex ChenNW
Natalie ShearerNW

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Catinca Dumitru
St. John's University - Women's Saber

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #2
Julia Cieslar*STJ
Josephine Chang*JHU
Chloe GouhinCOLU
Samantha MarseeCORN
Hannah TaoMIT
Tamar GordonCOLU
Eunyu Kim*PSU

Round #2, Strip #2
Sophia ChinSTAN
Alexandra CodyUCSD
Natalia BotelloOSU
Zhiyin LinSTAN

Round #3, Strip #3
Emese DomonkosPRIN
Magda SkarbonkiewiczND
Siobhan SullivanND
Alexandra LeePRIN

Round #4, Strip #1
Audrey LinYALE
Soph BililiesBROW
Jenna ShomanHARV
Kaitlyn PakHARV

Round #5, Strip #1
Natalie ShearerNW
Leah BlumPENN
Sophia KovacsUNC
Alex ChenNW

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Antonia Lachman
St. John's University - Women's Foil

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #2 & 4
Jessie Chen*BROW
Yukari TakamizawaNW
Rachel KooDUKE
Lauren Scruggs*HARV
Charlotte KoenigDUKE
Daphne ChanNW
Jessica Guo*HARV

Round #2, Strip #5
Carolina StuchburyCOLU
Zander RhodesCOLU
Renata ChusidCORN
Maria StamosNYU

Round #3, Strip #7
Anna SzántayLIU
Katherine KimUCSD
Crystal QianSTAN
Arianna CaoSTAN

Round #4, Strip #4
Ludovica ManciniWAYN
Ariadna Tucker AlarconND
Rebeca CandescuND
Alina LeeOSU

Round #5, Strip #4
Katina Proestakis OrtizPENN
Sabrina ChoPENN
Anna NovoseltsevaTEMP
Chin-Yi KongPRIN

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner




